

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7278-7279 OF 2001

VIKRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BACHCHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent)

Date: 13/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.12 has expired on 02.03.2008 and, therefore, he needs some time to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent on record. The matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master