

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7278-7279 OF 2001
VIKRAM SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BACHCHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

(With appln.(s) for substitution of LR's. of the deceased respondent)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused office report dated 1st April, 2008.

There are two applications for bringing on record heirs/legal representatives on the death of respondents nos.4,5 & 6 and also respondent no.12. So far as the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no.12 are concerned, Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, learned counsel appears on their behalf and submits his Advocate on record Mr. Vishnu Sharma shall cure the defect as mentioned in the Office Report and file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the heirs and legal representatives of respondent no.12 within two weeks from this date.

contd...2/-

C.A. NO(s).7278-7279/2001 contd..
::2::

So far as the application for substitution to bring on record heirs/legal representatives of respondents nos.4,5 & 6 is concerned, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to put in requisite for service upon the heirs and legal representatives of these respondents within two weeks. The appeal may be listed for hearing after the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondents are finally brought on record.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master